

Change Notification to Owner

The Whiting-Turner Contracting Company 1901 W. Cypress Creek Road, Suite 101, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309 Tel: (954) 776-0800 Fax: (954) 776-0797

W-T lob Number: 016885.100 Project: Town-Wide Overhead Utility Undergrnding Ph.1 -Palm Beach Date: 05/24/2018 Palm Beach, FL 33401 **CN Number:** 000018 **Project Area:** To: Michael Roach From: Matt Moo Young Town Of Palm Beach The Whiting-Turner Contracting Company 1901 W. Cypress Creek Road 951 Old Okeechobee Road Suite A Suite 101 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309 West Palm Beach, FL 33401 **DESCRIPTION:** A-41 Watewater Pump Station Electrical and Mechanical Improvements **REASON: Owner Request** SOURCE: SCOPE OF WORK: Town of Palm Beach requested for W-T to perform improvements to an existing pump station as additional work outside the original scope of work. Scope of work would consist of electrical, mechanical, and roof improvements. CONTRACTORS AFFECTED: **RELATED OBJECTS: AUTHORIZATION** WT REQUESTS AUTHORIZATION TO PROCEED WITH THE CHANGES DESCRIBED ABOVE. COST/SCHEDULE IMPACT WILL BE AS FOLLOWS: Cost: \$ 558.572.40 Funding: SCHEDULE: NO IMPACT X POSSIBLE IMPACT - WT REVIEWING IMPACT TO SCHEDULE AS FOLLOWS OWNER DIRECTION: PRICE ONLY - DO NOT PROCEED UNTIL PROPOSAL IS APPROVED PROCEED AND CONFIRM COST PROCEED FOR NTE COST INDICATED ABOVE DISTRIBUTION: **ORIGINAL FILE** PROCEED T&M OWNER/OWNER REP. PROCEED FOR LUMP SUM COST ABOVE **ARCHITECT**

PROCEED (NO IMPACT)

PROCEED AND PRICE

CANCEL REIECTED

Other:

LENDER

OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE

DATE

M. Mo Y

COST BREAKDOWN					
DATE: 05/24/2018			JOB NO: CN NO:	016885.100 000018	
PROJECT AREA:					
Vendor	Description	Budget Code 016885.100.09999990.X 016885.100.93100000.F		Billing Amoun	
	Subcontractor Cost of Station			\$ 547,620.00 \$ 10,952.40	
	W-T Bond & Insurance				
			Total Cost	of this work:	\$ 558,572.40
APPROVAL: WHITING-TURNER REQUES PROPOSAL AMOUNT: OWNER CHANGE REF: DATE:	\$ 558,572.40	SUBMITTED BY: WHIT		V	5 25 18 DATE
		APPROVED BY:			

OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE

DATE



TOWN OF PALM BEACH Town-Wide Overhead Utility Undergrounding Phase 1 - South CN# 018 - A-41 Pump Station Improvements



Description	Qty	Units	Unit Rate	Total	Time Extension Requested (calendar days)	Remarks
МОТ	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		Temporary flagging and lane closures during deliveries, roofing, and pump removal processes.
Mechanical	1	LS	\$250,500.00	\$250,500.00		
Electrical	1	LS	\$276,420.00	\$276,420.00		
Roofing	1	LS	\$19,200.00	\$19,200.00		
Painting	1	EXCL	\$0.00	\$0.00		The Town indicated that all painting scopes will be handled in-house (by Town Staff)
Drive Apron (Asphalt)	1	EXCL	\$0.00	\$0.00		The entire drive apron scope excluded from Whiting-Turner's proposal per the Town & Engineer's directive
Surveying	1	EXCL	\$0.00	\$0.00		All surveying associated with the drive apron scope is excluded, since the drive apron has been deleted from Whiting-Turner's scope of work.
Allowance for Unforeseen Circumstances				\$0.00		Whiting-Turner initially had a Allowance Line Item of \$30,000 for Unforeseen Circumstances. The Town indicated that this allowance is to be deleted as it will be carried on the Owner Side as an Allowance for Unforeseen Circumstances.
Subtotal				\$547,620.00		
W-T Bond & Insurance				\$10,952.40		
W-T Markup				\$0.00		
GRAND TOTAL				\$558,572.40		